RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2014

October
2013

% Change

Calendar Year to Date

2014 2013 % Change

Fiscal Year to Date
2015 2014

% Change

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

151,790
151,151
302,941

140,101
139,463
279,564

5,108,035 4,915,242
5,104,197 4,758,930
10,212,232 9,674,172

73,045
51,481
124,526

132,588
95,085
227,673

5,181,080 5,047,830
5,155,678 4,854,015
10,336,758 9,901,845

2,837
2,917
2,996

548
9,298

2,694
3,062
2,064

264
8,084

8.34%
8.38%
8.36%

3.92%
7.26%
5.56%

-44.91%
-45.86%
-45.30%

2.64%
6.21%
4.39%

5.31%
-4.74%
45.16%
107.58%
15.02%

1,406,539 1,339,599 5.00%
1,401,309 1,333,350 5.10%
2,807,848 2,672,949 5.05%

48,345,184 43,248,104 11.79%
45,664,549 52,696,505 -13.34%
94,009,733 95,944,609 -2.02%

721,479 702,591 2.69%
490,441 726,546 -32.50%
1,211,920 1,429,137 -15.20%

49,066,663 43,950,695 11.64%
46,154,990 53,423,051 -13.60%
95,221,653 97,373,746 -2.21%

26,691 25,212 5.87%
27,811 31,198  -10.86%
24,185 20,559 17.64%

5,318 5933  -10.37%
84,005 82,902 1.33%

600,225 560,749
600,588 557,243
1,200,813 1,117,992

20,059,404 18,422,521
18,901,882 19,234,496
38,961,286 37,657,017

284,981 351,485
194,642 417,442
479,623 768,927

20,344,385 18,774,006
19,096,524 19,651,938
39,440,909 38,425,944

11,175 10,653
11,593 12,399
11,451 8,383

2432 1.983
36,651 33,418

7.04%
7.78%
7.41%

8.89%
-1.73%
3.46%

-18.92%
-53.37%
-37.62%

8.36%
-2.83%
2.64%

4.90%
-6.50%
36.60%
22.64%
9.67%




