RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	October			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2014	2013	% Change	2014	2013	% Change		2015	2014	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	151,790	140,101	8.34%	1,406,539	1,339,599	5.00%		600,225	560,749	7.04%	
Deplaned	<u>151,151</u>	<u>139,463</u>	8.38%	<u>1,401,309</u>	<u>1,333,350</u>	5.10%		<u>600,588</u>	<u>557,243</u>	7.78%	
Total	302,941	279,564	8.36%	2,807,848	2,672,949	5.05%		1,200,813	1,117,992	7.41%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	5,108,035	4,915,242	3.92%	48,345,184	43,248,104	11.79%		20,059,404	18,422,521	8.89%	
Deplaned	<u>5,104,197</u>	<u>4,758,930</u>	7.26%	45,664,549	<u>52,696,505</u>	-13.34%		<u>18,901,882</u>	<u>19,234,496</u>	-1.73%	
Total	10,212,232	9,674,172	5.56%	94,009,733	95,944,609	-2.02%		38,961,286	37,657,017	3.46%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	73,045	132,588	-44.91%	721,479	702,591	2.69%		284,981	351,485	-18.92%	
Deplaned	<u>51,481</u>	<u>95,085</u>	-45.86%	<u>490,441</u>	<u>726,546</u>	-32.50%		<u>194,642</u>	<u>417,442</u>	-53.37%	
Total	124,526	227,673	-45.30%	1,211,920	1,429,137	-15.20%		479,623	768,927	-37.62%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	5,181,080	5,047,830	2.64%	49,066,663	43,950,695	11.64%		20,344,385	18,774,006	8.36%	
Deplaned	<u>5,155,678</u>	<u>4,854,015</u>	6.21%	<u>46,154,990</u>	<u>53,423,051</u>	-13.60%		<u>19,096,524</u>	<u>19,651,938</u>	-2.83%	
Total	10,336,758	9,901,845	4.39%	95,221,653	97,373,746	-2.21%		39,440,909	38,425,944	2.64%	
Aircraft Operations	0.007	0.004	E 040/	00.004	05 040	F 070/			40.050	1.000/	
Air Carrier	2,837	2,694	5.31%	26,691	25,212	5.87%		11,175	10,653	4.90%	
Air Taxi	2,917	3,062	-4.74%	27,811	31,198	-10.86%		11,593	12,399	-6.50%	
General Aviation	2,996	2,064	45.16%	24,185	20,559	17.64%		11,451	8,383	36.60%	
Military	<u>548</u>	<u>264</u>	107.58%	<u>5,318</u>	<u>5,933</u>	-10.37%		<u>2,432</u>	<u>1,983</u>	22.64%	
Total	9,298	8,084	15.02%	84,005	82,902	1.33%		36,651	33,418	9.67%	